February 1, 2022 Amended Resolution 2009-264 Town of Dodgeville Fee Schedule
AMENDED RESOLUTION 2009-264
Town of Dodgeville Fee Schedule

WHEREAS, the Town of Dodgeville Board has determinedthat it is prudent to create a Fee Schedule
to provide efficiency, economy and uniformity in establishing and adjusting the fees charged by the
Town of Dodgeville as enumerated throughout the Town of Dodgeville Code of Ordinances into one
abbreviated schedule, and

WHEREAS, the fees set forth in the Fee Schedule append the fees in the Town of Dodgeville Code of
Ordinance, and

WHEREAS, the fees set forth in the Fee Schedule may be added to or amended from time to time by
adoption of a Resolution, and

WHEREAS, the Town Board shall review the Fee Schedule on at least an annual basis for the purposes
of adjusting and updating the fees charged by the Town, and any amendments or additions thereto
may be made by Resolution, and

WHEREAS, the fees set forth in the Fee Schedule shall supersede any fee established elsewhere in
the Town’s Code of Ordinance for the same charge. Ifa fee is set forth elsewhere in the Town of
Dodgeville’s Code of Ordinance or via a Resolution, and there is no corresponding fee set forth in the
attached Fee Schedule, the fee set forth elsewhere in the Code of Ordinance or the Resolution shall
control until such time as a fee for the same charge is established in the Fee Schedule, and

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Town of Dodgeville Board approves the following Fee Schedule
as defined in the attached schedule and be effective upon passage of this resolution and posting of
this resolution.

Adopted & Amended February 1st, 2022:

DENIED: APPROVED:

CURTISPETERSON, Chairman CURTIS PETERSON, Chairman

DAVID GOLLON, Supervisor DAVID GOLLON, Supervisor

DAVID POPE, Supervisor DAVID POPE, Supervisor

KYLE LEVETZOW, Supervisor KYLE LEVETZOW, Supervisor

PETER VANDERLOO, Supervisor PETER VANDERLOO, Supervisor

This is to certify that the foregoing resolution wasadopted February 1st, 2022.

SARA J. OLSON, Clerk-Treasurer



TOWN OF DODGEVILLE
FEE SCHEDULE

CATEGORY

FEE

BEVERAGE LICENSES

Class A Fermented Malt BeveragesRetailer’s License
S 50/Year

Class B Fermented Malt Beverages Retailer’s License
S 75/Year

Class A Intoxicating Liquor Retailer’s License
S 300/Year

Class B Intoxicating Liquor Retailer’s License
S 425/Year

Temporary Class B Fermented Malt Beverage License
S 10/Event

Operator’s(Bartender’s) License
S 20/Year

Provisional operator’s license

S 5/Year

Publication Fee
S 6/Each

GENERALLICENSES

Cigarette/Tobacco Licenses

S 5/Year

DOG LICENSES

Unspayed Females & Males
S 15/Per dog

Spayed Females & Males
S 6/Per dog



Kennel Tags
S 75/Each

Late Fee after April 1st of the licensing year
S 15/Per dog

ADMINISTRATION FEES

Copies (Black & White)
Copies (Color)

S .25 EachPage
$1.00 Each Page

NSF Checks
$25/Each

Special Assessment Requests from Title Companies
$30 Each

Town of Dodgeville Administrative Fee
$1.50 per Invoice
RECORD REQUEST FEES

Computer Disc
$5.00 per disc

Data Conversion: *Billed at a minimum of 1 hour and performed by a Town employee*
$35.00 per hour

Location Costs: *Billed at a minimum of 1 hour*
$35.00 per hour

PUBLICWORKS SERVICES

Snow Plowed Driveways w/Grader
*During Normal Business Hours Only and time is calculated from shop to shop*
Call for Availability — Commercial Rates may apply

Sanding Materials (Subject to availability and cost of material)
Call for pricing

FIREWORKS PERMIT
$20

ASSEMBLAGE PERMIT
*Determined by the Town Board*
BUILDING PERMITS



RESIDENTIAL—1 & 2 Family
New Structure and Additions

Mechanicals — All Areas
Electric

Plumbing

HVAC

$0.11 per sq. ft. all floor area
$ 100.00 minimum

$0.04 per sq. ft. + $30 Base Fee
$0.04 per sq. ft. + $30 Base Fee
$0.04 per sq. ft. + $30 Base Fee

Erosion Control
- New $75.00
- Addition $50.00

Remodel
$7.00 per thousand of valuation

$75.00 minimum

Accessory Structures— Mechanicals Only
Occupancy Permit Included in above fee
Temporary Occupancy Permit

$50.00

Electrical Service Upgrade

$75.00

Miscellaneous Replacements
$50.00

COMMERCIAL
New Structure and Additions

Mechanicals — All Areas
Electric

Plumbing

HVAC

$0.12 per sq. foot all floor area
$75.00 minimum



$0.05 per sq. ft. + $30 Base Fee
$0.05 per sq. ft. + $30 Base Fee
$0.05 per sq. ft. + $30 Base Fee

Erosion Control $175.00 for the first acre then
$75.00/acre or portion thereof

(per WAC or Local Ordinance)

Remodel $8.00 per thousand of valuation
$100.00 minimum

Occupancy & Change of Use Permit $50.00
Temporary Occupancy Permit $50.00
Miscellaneous Replacements $75.00
Electrical Service Upgrade $125.00
AGRICULTURAL BUILDINGS

Mechanicals Only
MISCELLANEOQOUS

Pools
S 40 each

Permit to start construction of footings & foundation
Residential
Commercial - Industrial

$50.00
$75.00
Razing Fee

$50.00

Property Maintenance Inspections
$65.00 per hour

Re-inspection Fee and Additional Inspection Fees
$50 each

Failure to call for Inspection
*Double fees are due if work started before the permit is issued*

State Seal

$37

Installation of Address Sign
$30 each

DRIVEWAY FEES

Field Access Driveways *Includes two site inspections* $75

Subdivisions: Ifthe proposed driveway is located in one of the following subdivisions: Greater
Heights, Military Ridge, or North Ridge for up to two site inspections. $100



Driveways 50 feet or less *Includes up to three site inspections* $100

Driveways greater than 50 feet and less than 300 feet *Includes up to three site inspections* $175
Driveways greater than 300 feet *Includes up to three site inspections* $250

Additional Inspections $25/each

ZONING PETITIONS

Zoning Permit Application
$300

Conditional Use Permit
$300
S50 if accompanying a Zoning Permit Application

FENCE VIEWING *Minimum of 4 Board Members* $100 per Board Member
Plus Mileage

FIRE CALLS Actual costs billed by the City of Dodgeville



